

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14428 of 2017

=====

TUSHAR PANDURANG PATIL....Petitioner(s)

Versus

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS MAMTA R VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR CJ VIN, CAVEATOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH

Date : 22/08/2017

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on 18.09.2017. Learned advocate Mr.C.J.Vin waives service of notice for respondents. Learned advocate for the respondents wants to file reply, he may do so on or before 18.09.2017.

(S.G. SHAH, J.)

VARSHA