

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14428 of 2017

=====

TUSHAR PANDURANG PATIL

Versus

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

MS MAMTA R VYAS(994) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR CJ VIN(978) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 14/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Ms.Mamta Vyas for the
petitioner.

Rule returnable on 29.03.2019.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Gaurav+